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The acreage estimates for 1974 are, 
with some exceptions, based on returns from 
Statistics Canada's annual June survey of 
seeded acreages and have been made in consul-
LiLiOfl with the officials responsible for 
ricu1tural statistics in each of the pro-

V Lnces. Estimates for some crops grown in 
r -'latively small areas have been made with 
the assistance of provincial and trade offi- 
Lals. Current estimates are subject to re-

vision in the light of further information 
received during the season and when marketing 
and other check data become available after 
the end of the crop year. 

For Canada as a whole the area seeded 
to the sixteen spring-planted crops covered 
in this report is estimated at 52.8 million 
acres compared with 54.3 million acres in 1973 
Total acreage of the sixteen spring-planted 
crops, together with winter wheat, fall rye, 
tame hay and summerfallow amounts to 93.9 
million acres, compared with 94.0 million last 
year. 

Note: Excluding Newfoundland for which data 
are not available. 
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ESTIMATIONS PROVISOIRES DES SUPERFICIES MISES 
EN CULTURE ET EN JACHERES, CANADA, 1974 

Lee estimations de la superficie, pour 1974, 
sont basées, a quelques exceptions prs, sur les 
declarations envoyees a Statistique Canada dans 
le cadre de l'enqute annuelle de juin sur les 
superficies ensemencées et ont été établies en 
collaboration avec les responsables officiels de 
la statistique agricole dans chacune des provinces. 
Lee estimations de certaines cultures dans des 
regions relativement petites ont ëté établies avec 
le concours des représentants provinciaux et corn-
merciaux. Les estimations courantes sont sujettes a tre rectifiées lorsque de nouvelles donnêes 
seront obtenues durant Ia saison et quand les don-
nées cur la commercialisation et d'autres éléments 
de contrle nous parviendront a la fin de la sai-
son agricole. 

A l'échelle nationale, les ensemencements 
des seize cultures de printemps de ce rapport sont 
estimées A 52.8 millions d'acres contre 54.3 millions 
en 1973. La superficie totale des seize cultures 
de printemps, augtnentée de la superficie du blé 
d'hiver, du seigle d'automne, du foin cultivé et 
des jachares, totalise 93.9 millions d'acres contre 
94.0 millions l'année derniare. 

Nota: Sans Terre-Neuve, dont les chiffres ne sont 
pas connus. 

Division de l'agriculture 
Section des cultures 
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Acreages of crops for which 1974 esti-
mates are currently available (except for sun-
flower seed which is to be found in Table 2) 
are shown in Table 1 for Canada as a whole 
and by provinces, together with the figures 
for 1972 and 1973 and ten-year averages for 
the 1963-72 period. It should also be noted 
that, as a result of rounding, the sum of the 
provincial ten-year averages does not exactly 
equal the ten-year Canada average for some 
crops. Acreages by crop district for the 
Prairie Provinces for wheat, oats, barley 
and sununerf allow are shown in Table 4. In 
addition, a metric comparison of the area 
seeded to principal crops and summerfallow 
for Canada and the Prairie Provinces can be 
found in Table 5. 

Les superficies pour 1974 des cultures pour 
lesquelles on a des estimations (sauf les graines 
de tournesol, qui Se trouvent au tableau 2) parais-
sent au tableau 1 pour l'ensemble du Canada et 
chaque province de mime que les chiffres de 1972 
et 1973 et les inoyennes décennales de 1963-72. A 
noter également que les chiffres ayant été arrondis, 
11 se peut que lee moyennes provinciales décennales 
ne correspondent pas exactement aux moyennes décen-
nales canadiennes de ces mimes cultures. Les super-
ficies par district agricole, pour les provinces 
des Prairies, pour le blê, l'avoine, l'orge et les 
jachres sont au tableau 4. La comparaison métr -
que se trouve au tableau S pour la superficie ense- 
mencée pour lea principales cultures et les jachres 
pour Canada et lee provinces des Prairies. 

. 
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TABLE 1. Preliminary Estimates of Crop and Summerfallow Acreagos, Canada, 1974 with Comparisons 

TABLEAU 1. Estimation provisoire de la superficie des cultures et des jachres Canada, 1974 avec comparaisons 

1974 

Average 	 as % of 

Province and crop 	
Moyenne 	 en de 

1972 	1973 	1974 	 Province et culture 
-  

1963- 19 72 
1973 	1963-1972 

acres 	 Z 
CANADA(1) 	 CANADA(1) 

Winter 	wheat 	............... 376,000 365,000 375,000 400,000 107 106 Blé d'hiver 
Spring wheat(2) 	............ 22,826,000 17,824,700 21,835,700 20,257,300 93 89 Blé de printemps(2) 
Durum wheat 	................ 2,098,900 3,160,000 2,550,000 3,200,000 125 152 Blé durum 

All 	wheat 	................ 25,300,900 21,349,700 24,760,700 23,857,300 96 94 Tout blé 
Oats 	for 	grain(3) 	.......... 8,685,600 7,144,000 7,698,000 7,286,000 95 84 Avoine a grain(3) 
Barley 	..................... 8,797,200 12,508,900 12.308,200(3) 11,999,500(3) 97 136 Orge 
Fall 	rye(4) 	................ 673,400 593,000 591,500 801,000 135 119 SeIgle d'automne(4) 
Spring 	rye 	................. 82,200 41.500 42,000 42,000 100 51 Seigle de printemps 

All 	rye 	................... 755,600 634,500 633,500 843,000 133 112 Tout seigle 
Flaxseed 	................... 1,918,200 1,321,000 1,450,000 1,500,000 103 78 Un A graine 
Mixed 	grains 	............... 1,760,400 2,064,900 2,001,500 1,860,900 93 106 Céréales mélangées 
Corn 	for 	grain 	............. 955,900(7) 1,327,000 1,310,00or 1,420,000 108 149 Mars -grain 
Buckwheat 	.................. 85,900(7) 102,800 89,000 60,100 68 70 Sarrasin 
Peas, 	dry 	.................. 65,600 67,600 66,100r 78,500 119 120 Pois, 	secs 
Beans, 	dry 	................. 96,400 134,200 133,200 151,000 113 157 Haricots, 	secs 
Soybeans 	................... 301,700 405,000 470,000 450,000 96 149 Soy.i 
Rapeseed 	................... 2,153,900 3,270,000 3,150,000 3,260,000 103 151 Craine de colza 
Potatoes 	................... 291,800 244,100 260,600r 279,400 107 96 Ponimes de terre 
Tame 	hay 	................... 12,629,400 12,859,000 13,200,000 13,454,000 102 107 FoIn cultivé 
Fodder 	corn 	................ 629,400 812,200 892,500 918,000 103 146 Mars fourrager 
Field 	roots(S) 	............. 14,300 10,400 10,500 11,100 106 78 Plantes-racines(5) 
Sugar 	beets(6) 	............. 83,200(7) 77,610 69,031 68,929 100 83 Betteraves a sucre(6) 
Summerfallow 	............... 27,937,300 29,000,000 25,500,000 26,400,000 104 94 Jachres 

PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND 	 ILE-DU-PRINCE-EDOUARD 

Spring 	wheat 	............... 3,900 7,000 8,000 10,000 125 256 Blé de printemps 
Oats 	for 	grain 	............. 73,100 49,000 49,000 51,000 104 70 Avoine A grain 
Barley 	..................... 19,900 25,000 18,000 20,000 111 101 Orge 
4ixed 	grains 	............... 55,400 67,000 81,000 77,000 95 139 Céréales niélangées 
Potatoes 	................... 46,800 39,000 42,000r 46,000 110 98 Pommes de terre 
Tame 	hay 	................... 159,300 127,000 129,000 128,000 99 80 Foin cultivé 
Field 	roots 	................ 1,700 800 800 1,000 125 59 Plantes-racines 

For footnotes see page 8. - Voir renvois a Ia page 8. 



TABLE 1. Preliminary Estimates of Crop and Suumierfallow Acreages, Canada. 1974 with Comparisons 

TABLEAU 1. Estimation provisoire de la superficie des cultures et des jachres. Canada. 1974 avec comparaisons 

1974 
Average 	 as % of 

Province and crop - 	1972 	1973 	1974 	- 	Province et culture 
Moyenne 	 en % de 
1963-1972 	 1973 	1963-1972 

acres 

NOVA SCOTIA NOtJVELLE-ECOSSE 

Spring wheat 	............. 2,700 3,700 3,200 3,300 103 122 Blé de printemps 

Oats 	for 	grain 	........... 23,800 17,000 17,000 19,000 112 80 Avoine a grain 
Barley 	................... 5,900 7,500 7,200 6,000 83 102 Orge 
Mixed 	grains 	............. 9,400 7,300 7,000 7,500 107 80 C6ra1es mélangées 

Potatoes 	................. 5,000 3,500 3,800 4,400 116 88 Pommes de terre 

Tame 	hay 	................. 198, 500 150,000 152,000 151,000 99 76 Foin cultivé 

Field 	roots 	.............. 1,100 400 600 800 133 73 Plantes-racines 

NEW BRUNSWICK NOUVEAU-BRUNSWICK 

Spring wheat 	............. 4,200 5,000 3,500 4,000 114 95 B16 de printemps 

Oats 	for 	grain 	........... 68, 500 45,000 47,000 51,000 109 74 Avoine A grain 

Barley 	................... 6,900 9,400 12,000 10,500 88 152 Orge 

Mixed 	grains 	............. 8,700 7,100 6,000 5,400 90 62 Céréales mélangêes 

Buckwheat 	................ 2,200 2,300 1,500 1,600 107 73 Sarrasin 

Potatoes 	................. 58,900. 53,000 53,000 58,000 109 98 Pommes de terre 

Tame 	hay 	................. 217,500 162,000 164,000 160,000 98 74 FoIn cultiv 

Field 	roots 	.............. 1,000 300 600 800 133 80 Plantes-racines 

QUBEC QUEBEC 

All 	wheat 	................ 28,700 41,000 44,000 60,000 136 209 Tout blé 

Oats 	for 	grain 	........... 918,700 680,000 675,000 625,000 93 68 Avoine a grain 
Barley 	................... 24,000 42,000 51,000 53,000 104 221 Orge 

Fall 	rye 	................. 3,300 2,000 2,000 2,000 100 61 Seigle d'automne 

Flaxseed 	................. 19, 500(7) N/A N/A N/A - - Lin a graine 
Mixed 	grains 	............. 1 07, 400 126,000 120,000 125,000 104 116 Céréales mlangées 

Corn 	for 	grain 	........... 68 , 100(7) 114,000 119,000r 165,000 139 242 Mars -grain 

Buckwheat 	................ 14 , 700  10,000 11,000 10,000 91 68 Sarrasin 

Peas, 	dry 	................ 1,200 500 500 500 100 42 Pois, 	secs 

Beans, 	dry 	............... 1 , 000  1,200 1,200 1,000 83 100 Haricots, secs 

Potatoes 	................. 65 , 600  46,000 50,000 53,000 106 81 Pommes de terre 

Tame 	hay 	................. 3 , 082 , 300  2,650,000 2,675,000 2,675,000 100 87 Foin cultivé 

Fodder 	corn 	.............. 91 , 400  141,000 152,000 162,000 107 177 Mars fourrager 

Field 	roots 	.............. 4 , 100  3,600 3,500 3,500 100 85 Plantes-racines 

Sugar 	beets 	.............. 9,200 6,187 5,776 5,500 95 60 Betteraves a sucre 

For footnotes see page 8, -Voir renvois 	la page 8. 
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TABLEAU 1. Estimation provisoire de la superficie des cultures et des jachres, Canada. 1974 avec comparaisons 

1974 

	

Average 	 as % of 

Province and crop 	- 
Moyenne 	 en de 

1972 	1973 	1974 	- 	Province et culture 

1963-1972 

acres 

ONTARIO 	 ONTARIO 

Winter 	wheat 	............. 376,000 365,000 375,000 400.000 107 106 Blé d'hiver 

Spring wheat 	............. 15,600 13.000 12,000 10,000 83 64 fllé de printemps 

All 	wheat 	.............. 391,600 378,000 387,000 410,000 106 105 Tout blé 

Oats 	for 	grain 	........... 1,046,600 590,000 540,000 475,000 88 45 Avoine a grain 
Barley 	................... 269,600 375,000 350.000 340,000 97 126 Orge 

Fall 	rye 	................. 53,800 50,000 48,000 47,000 98 87 Sefgle d'automne 

Flaxseed 	................. 10,100 1,000 N/A N/A - - Lin A graine 
Mixed 	grains 	............. 839,800 890,000 875,000 870,000 99 104 Cérales mélangées 
Corn 	for 	grain 	........... 902,700 1,200,000 1,175,000 1,250,000 106 138 Mars -grain 
Buckwheat 	................ 13,500 10,000 8,000 8,500 106 63 Sarrasln 
Peas, 	dry 	................ 2,400 1,600 1,600 1,500 94 62 Pois, 	secs 

Beans, 	dry(8) 	............ 95,300 133,000 132,000 150,000 114 157 Haricots. 	secs(8) 

Soybeans 	................. 301,700 405,000 470,000 450,000 96 149 Soya 

Potatoes 	................. 47,500 43,100 41,800r 42.500 102 89 Pommes de terre 

Tame 	hay 	................. 3,173,300 2.700,000 2,850,000 2,765,000 97 87 Foin cultivé 

Fodder 	corn 	.............. 495,100 635,700 700,000 710,000 101 143 Mars fourrager 

Field 	roots 	.............. 6,400 5,300 5,000 5,000 100 78 Plantes-racines 

MANITOBA MANITOBA 

Spring wheat(2) 	.......... 2,789,700 2,440,000 3,000,000 2,900,000 97 104 Blé de prinLemps(2) 

Durum 	wheat 	.............. 107,500 160,000 100,000 100,000 100 93 Blé durum 

All 	wheat 	.............. 2,897,200 2,600,000 3,100,000 3,000,000 97 104 Tout blé 

Oats(3) 	.................. 1,591,700 1,200,000 1,400,000 1,300,000 93 82 Avoine(3) 

Barley 	................... 1,154,900 2,100,000 2,100,000(3) 1,900,000(3) 90 165 Orge 

Fall 	rye 	................. 120,400 80,000 80,000 90,000 112 75 Seigle d'automne 

Spring 	rye 	............... 2,200 1 9 500 2,000 2,000 100 91 Seigle de printemps 

All 	rye 	................ 122,600 81,500 82,000 92,000 112 75 Tout seigle 

Flaxseed 	................. 904,800 500,000 600,000 750,000 125 83 un a graine 
Mixed 	grains 	............. 195,200 290,000 295,000 200,000 68 102 Céréales mélangées 

Corn for grain 5,500 13,000 16,000 5,000 31 91 Mars -grain 

Buckwheat 	................. 46,400 75,000 65,000 40,000 62 86 Sarrasin 

Peas, 	dry 	................ 45,500 45,000 35,000 40,000 114 88 Pois, 	secs 

Rapeseed 	................. 232,700 470,000 400,000 500,000 125 215 Graine de coiza 

Potatoes 	................. 25,700 22,000 30,000 35,000 117 136 Ponunes de terre 

For footnotes see page 8. -Voir renvois a la page 8. 

1973 	1963-1972 
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TABLE 1. Preliminary Estimates of Crop and Suninerfallow Acreages, Canada, 1974 with Comparisons 

TABLEAU 1. Estimation provisoire de la superficie des cultures et des jachres, Canada, 1974 avec comparaisons 

Average 

Province and crop 	- 1972 
Moyenne 

1963-1972 

 

1974 

as 2 of 

1973 	1974 
en de 

Province et culture 

acres 

1973 	1963-1972 

2 

 

MANITOBA - Concluded MA}ITOBA - fin 

Tame 	hay 	................. 1,047,100 1,200,000 1,200,000 1,250,000 104 119 Foin cultivé 
Fodder 	corn 	.............. 29,800 22,000 24,000 28,000 117 94 Mars fourrager 
Sugar 	beets 	.............. 27,600 28,098 24,755 28,029 113 102 Betteraves a sucre 
Summerfallow 	............. 2,972,400 2,900,000 2,400,000 2,500,000 104 84 Jachares 

SASKATCHEWAN SASKATCEFMAN 

Spring wheat(2) 	.......... 14,758,100 11,200,000 14,000,000 13,100,000 94 89 Blé de printemps(2) 
Durum wheat 	.............. 1,752,700 2,700,000 2,200,000 2,700,000 123 154 Blé durum 

All 	wheat 	.............. 16,510,800 13,900,000 16,200,000 15,800,000 98 96 Tout blé 
Oats(3) 	.................. 2,286,400 2,100,000 2,400,000 2,400,000 100 105 Avoine(3) 
Barley 	................... 2,836.600 4,600,000 4,300,000(3) 4,200,000(3) 98 148 Orge 
Fall 	rye 	................. 331,400 260,000 240,000 335,000 140 101 Seigle d'automne 
Spring 	rye 	............... 52,000 20,000 20,000 15,000 75 29 Seigle de printemps 

All 	rye 	................ 383,400 280,000 260,000 350,000 135 91 Tout seigle 

Flaxseed 	................. 650,100 650,000 650,000 550,000 85 85 Lin a graine 
Mixed 	grains 	............. 148,300 220,000 210,000 200,000 95 135 Céréales mélangées 

Buckwheat 	................ 13,000(7) 5,500 3,500 N/A - - Sarrasin 

Peas, 	dry 	................ 2,700 5,000 4,000' 6,500 162 241 Pois, secs 

Rapeseed 	................. 1,034,700 1,500,000 1,450,000 1,500,000 103 145 Graine de coiza 
Potatoes 	................. 7,500 3,000 3,000 3,500 117 47 Pommes de terre 

Tame 	hay 	................. 1,315,700 1,800,000 1,900,000 2,000,000 105 152 Foin cultivé 

Fodder 	corn 	.............. 5,100(7) N/A N/A N/A - - MaYs fourrager 

Summerfallow 	............. 17,726,900 18,500,000 16,400,000 16,900,000 103 95 Jachères 

ALBERTA ALBERTA 

Spring whear(2) 	.......... 5,108,000 4,000,000 4,650,000 4,100,000 88 80 Blé de printemps(2) 

Durum wheat 	.............. 238,700 300,000 250,000 400,000 160 168 Blé durum 

All 	wheat 	.............. 5,346,700 4,300,000 4,900,000 4,500,000 92 84 Tout blé 

Oats(3) 	.................. 2,604,600 2,400,000 2,500,000 2,300,000 92 88 Avoine(3) 

Barley 	................... 4,321,700 5,200,000 5,300,000(3) 5,300,000(3) 100 123 Orge 

Fall 	rye 	................. 162,400 200,000 220,000 325,000 148 200 Seigle d'automne 
Spring 	rye 	............... 27,900 20,000 20,000 25,000 125 90 Seigle de printemps 

All 	rye 	................ 190,300 220,000 240,000 350,000 146 184 Tout seigle 

Flaxseed 	................. 334,600 170,000 200,000 200,000 100 60 LIn a graine 
Mixed 	grains 	............. 391,000 450,000 400,000 370,000 92 95 Céréales mélangées 

Buckwheat 	................ 13,100(7) N/A N/A N/A - - Sarrasin 

For footnoLcs see page K - Vo ir renvo is S Ia page 8. 
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ALBERTA - fin 

24,000 29.000 121 246 
1,300,000 1,200,000 92 135 

23,000 23,000 100 93 
3,550,000 3,700,000 104 124 

38,500 35,400 92 90 
6,700,000 7,000,000 104 97 

115,000 70,000 61 61 
70,000 65,000 93 90 
170,000 170,000 100 108 
1,500 2,000 133 91 

N/A N/A - - 

- 60,000 - - 

7,500 6,000 80 lii 
1,000 1,000 100 48 

14,000 14,000 100 137 
580,000 625,000 108 135 
16,500 18,000 109 212 

Pois, secs 
Graine de coiza 
Pommes de terre 
Foin cultivé 
Betteraves a sucre 
Jachres 

COLOMB I E- BR ITANN1E 
Blé de printemps 
Avoine a grain 
Orge 
Seigle d'automne 
Lin ii graine 
Graine de coiza 
Céréales mélangées 
Pois, secs 
Pommes de terre 
Foin cultivé 
Mars fourrager 
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TABLEAU 1. Estimation provisoire de Ia superficie des cultures et des jachres, Canada, 1974 avec comparaisons 

1974 

	

Average 	 as Z of 

Province and crop 	
Moyenne 	 en Z de 

1972 	1973 	1974 	 Province et culture 

	

1963-1972 	
1973 	1963-1972 

acres 	 1 

ALBERTA - Concluded 

Peas, 	dry 	................ 11,800 14,000 
Rapeseed 	................. 886,500 1,300,000 
Potatoes 	................. 24,600 23,000 
Tame 	hay 	................. 2,972,900 3,500,000 
Sugar 	beets 	.............. 39,200 43,325 
Summerfallow 	............. 7,238,000 7,600,000 

BRITISH COLUMBIA 
Spring wheat 	............. 115,100 115,000 
Oats 	for 	grain 	........... 72,200 63,000 
Barley 	................... 157,600 150,000 
Fall 	rye 	................. 2,200 1,000 
Flaxseed 	................. 1,200(7) N/A 
Rapeseed 	................. - - 

Mixed 	grains 	............. 5,400 7,500 
Peas, 	dry 	................ 2,100 1,500 
Potatoes 	................. 10,200 11,500 
Tame 	hay 	................. 462,800 570,000 
Fodder 	corn 	.............. 8,500 13,500 

For footnotes see page 8. -Voir renvois a la page 8. 

TABLE 2. Preliminary Estimates of Sunflower Seed Acreages 1974 Compared with 1973 

TABLEAU 2. Estimation provisoire de Ia superficie de graine de tournesol. 1974 au regard de 1973 

Province 	 1973 	1974 

acres 

	

Manitoba ........................................................................................125,000 	30,000 

	

Saskatchewan .................................................................................... 2,500 	N/A 

	

Alberta......................................................................................... 1,500 	N/A 

	

Total .........................................................................................129,000 	N/A 
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TABLE 

TABLEAU 3. 

3. Preliminary Estimates of Acreages in Principal Crk 
Prairie Provinces, 1974 with Comparisoii 

Estimation provisoire de la superficie des principalc 
provinces des Prairies, 1974 avec comparaisons 

.umnerfiT 1: 

1974 
Average as % of 

Crop - 

Moyenne 
1972 1973 1974 en 

- 
Z de 

Culture 

1963-1972 1973 1963-1972 

acres 

Spring wheat 22,655,800 17,640,000 21,650,000 20,100,000 93 89 Blé de printelnps 
Durum wheat 2,098,900 3,160,000 2,550,000 3,200,000 125 152 Blé duruin 
All wheat 24,754,700 20,800,000 24,200,000 23,300,000 96 94 Tout blé 

All oats(3) 6,482,700 5,700.000 6,300,000 6,000,000 95 93 Avoine(3) 
Barley 	........ 8,313,200 11,900,000 11,700,000(3) 11,400,000(3) 97 137 Orge 
Rye 	........... 696,400 581,500 582,000 792,000 136 114 Seigle 
Flaxseed 	...... 1,889,500 1,320,000 1,450,000 1,500,000 103 79 Lin A graine 
Rapeseed 	...... 2,153,900 3,270,000 3,150,000 3,200,000 102 149 Graine de coiza 
Tame hay 	...... 5,335,700 6,500,000 6,650,000 6,950,000 105 130 Foin cultivé 
Suminerf allow 27,937,300 29,000,000 25,500,000 26,400,000 104 94 Jachres 

LI 

FOOTNOTES 	 RENVOIS 

(1) In some provinces the area seeded to 
certain crops is too small to permit 
reliable annual estimates. Acreages in 
such crops have not been included in the 
totals for Canada. 

(2) Includes relatively small acreages of 
winter wheat in all provinces other than 
Ontario. 

(3) Includes oats and barley for grain and 
for hay in the Prairie Provinces. 

(4) Includes small acreages of spring rye in 
Quebec, Ontario and British Columbia. 

(5) Excludes Prairie Provinces and British 
Columbia for which current estimates are 
not available. 

(6) Harvested area except for 1974. The esti-
mates for 1974 represent the area currently 
remaining for harvest. 

(7) Broken period average. 

(8) Ontario dry beans include 137,000 acres of 
white beans plus 13,000 acres of other 
varieties. 

Revised figures.  

(1) Dans certalnes provinces, la superficie consacrée 
certaines cultures est trop limitée pour per-

mettre de faire des estimations annuelles dignes  
de foi. La superficie de ces cultures n'a pas 
été comprise dans le total du Canada. 

(2) Comprend des superficies relativement faibles 
en blé d'hiver dans toutes les autres provinces, 
sauf l'Ontario. 

(3) Comprend avoine et orge a grain et pour foin 
dans les provinces des Prairies. 

(4) Comprend des superficies relativement faibles 
en seigle de printemps en Québec, en Ontario et 
en Colombie-Britannique. 

(5) Sans les provinces des Prairies et la Colombie-
Britannique, dont les estimations ne sont pas 
disponibles. 

(6) Superficie récoltée, 1974 excepté. Pour 1974, 
les estimations représentent la superficie 
actuelle a récolter. 

(7) Moyenne d'une période incomplte. 

(8) Les haricots secs de l'Ontario comprennent 
137,000 acres de haricots blancs plus 13,000 
acres de haricots de toutes variétés. 

r Nombres rectifiés. 

. 
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• 	TABLE 4. Estimated Seeded Acreages of Principal Grain Crops and Summerfallow, 

Prairie Provinces, by Crop Districts 1973 and 1974 

TABLEAL' 4. :stimation de la superficie ensemence des principales cérales et 
des jachres, par region agrlcole, 1973 et 1974 

Wheat 	Oats 	Barley 	Sunmierf allow 

Crop district 	- 	- 	- 	- 
- 	 Blé 	Avoine 	Orge 	Jachères 

Region de culture 

1973 	1974 	1973 	1974 	1973 	1974 	1973 	1974 

'000 acres 

MANITOBA 

1 ....................... 294 293 90 87 139 112 224 229 

2 ....................... 306 313 116 106 222. 215 198 191 

3 ....................... 590 645 212 179 397 330 195 202 

4 ....................... 60 66 53 59 82 63 60 61 

5 ....................... 313 300 164 143 192 156 142 185 

6 ....................... 29 21 18 12 20 16 32 51 

7 ....................... 246 244 106 113 132 136 252 254 

8 ....................... 207 207 106 107 169 156 130 133 

9 ....................... 183 166 122 100 112 115 170 174 

10 ....................... 328 291 113 111 237 239 438 416 

11 ....................... 260 232 122 119 149 156 229 230 

12 ....................... 75 37 60 56 75 56 80 111 

13 ....................... 111 97 40 41 116 99 145 159 

14 .......................- 98 88 78 67 58 51 105 104 

Total .................. 3,100 3,000 1,400 1,300 2,100 1,900 2,400 2 ,500 

SASKATCHEWAN 

LA ....................... 769 702 140 156 189 169 685 748 

lB ....................... 519 465 197 218 136 163 579 560 

2A ....................... 755 764 63 66 96 92 658 658 

2B ....................... 1,071 1,036 81 76 193 187 907 953 

3AS ...................... 1,158 1,180 96 93 98 70 993 1,039 

3AN ...................... 606 603 51 42 72 58 580 618 

3BS ...................... 824 837 43 46 58 42 738 738 

3BN ...................... 1,131 1,161 70 67 122 95 1,062 1,080 

4A ....................... 395 405 46 49 43 38 378 379 

4B ....................... 637 658 42 42 46 36 611 595 

SA ....................... 1,071 1,016 224 237 299 313 1,061 1,092 

5B ....................... 910 777 229 234 539 577 1,089 1,157 

6A ....................... 1,330 1,351 124 113 334 291 1,348 1,428 

6B ....................... 1,003 1,004 164 151 191 178 1,002 1,033 

7A ....................... 1,025 990 48 37 223 204 1,030 1,070 

7B ....................... 788 799 140 135 185 162 818 856 

8A ....................... 468 419 86 100 356 383 622 564 

8B ....................... 626 589 84 73 359 352 708 747 

9A .................... 668 622 226 221 472 497 905 936 

9B ....................... 446 422 246 244 289 293 626 649 

Total 	.................. 16,200 15,800 2,400 2,400 4,300 4,200 16,400 16 , 900 

ALBERTA 

1 	........................ 1,046 1,053 184 169 130 125 1,122 1,162 

2 	........................ 1,485 1,563 230 181 758 728 1,819 1,774 

3 	........................ 356 371 330 304 839 850 529 496 

4A 	....................... 651 572 357 351 327 334 787 785 

48 	....................... 638 501 495 458 711 658 735 849 

. 	 5 	........................ 155 115 424 382 1,180 1,204 406 421 

6 	........................ 210 127 336 312 613 518 504 603 

7 	........................ 359 198 144 143 742 883 798 910  

Total 	.................. 4,900 4,500 2,500 2,300 5,300 5,300 6,700 7,000 



TABLE 5. Preliminary Estimates of Crop and Summerfallow Acreages, in Hectares, Canada, 1974 with Comparisons 

TABLEAU 5. Estimation provisoire de la superficie, en hectares, des cultures et des jachères Canada, 1974 avec comparaisons 

Average 

-  
Province 	Moyenne 	

1972 	1973 	1974 	
Province et 

and crop 	1963-1972 	 culture 

acres hectares acres hectares acres hectares acres hectares 

CANADA(l) CANADA(1) 

Winter wheat ... 376,000 152,200 365,000 147,700 375,000 151,800 400,000 161,900 Blé d'hiver 
Spring wheat(2) 22,826,000 9,237,600 17,824,700 7,213,600 21,835,700 8,836,800 20,257,300 8,198,000 Wlé de printemps(2) 
Durum wheat 	.... 2,098,900 849,400 3,160,000 1,278,800 2,550,000 1,032,000 3,200,000 1,295,000 Blé durum 

All wheat 	.... 25,300,900 10,239,200 21,349,700 8,640,100 24,760,700 10,020,600 23,857,300 9,654,900 Tout blé 
Oats for grain(3) 8,685,600 3,515,000 7,144,000 2,891,100 7,698,000 3,115,300 7,286,090 2,948,600 Avoine A grain(3) 
Barley 	......... 8,797,200 3,560,200 12,508,900 5,062,300 12,308,200(3) 4,981,100 11,999,500(3) 4,856,100 Orge 
Fall 	rye(4) 	. . . . 673,400 272,500 593,000 240,000 591,500 239,400 801,000 324,200 Seigle d'automne(4) 
Spring rye 82,200 33,300 41,500 16,800 42,000 17,000 42,000 17,000 Seigle de printemps 
All rye 755,600 305,800 634,500 256,800 633,500 256,400 843,000 341,200 Tout seigle 

Flaxseed 	....... 1,918,200 776,300 1,321,000 534,600 1,450,000 586,800 1,500,000 607,000 Lin a graine 
Mixed grains ... 1,760,400 712,400 2,064,900 835,700 2,001,500 810,000 1,860,900 753,100 Cêréales mélangées 
Corn for grain 955,900(7) 386,800 1,327,000 537,000 1,310,000r 530,100 1,420,000 574,700 Mas -grain 
Buckwheat 85,900(7) 34,800 102,800 41,600 89,000 36,000 60,100 24,300 Sarrasin 
Peas, dry 65,600 26,500 67,600 27,400 66,100r 26,800 78,500 31,800 Pots, 	secs 
Beans, dry 96,400 39,000 134,200 54,300 133,200 53,900 151,000 61,100 Haricots, secs 
Soybeans 301,700 122,100 405,000 163,900 470,000 190,200 450,000 182,100 Soya 
Rapeseed 	....... 2,153,900 871,700 3,270,000 1,323,400 3,150,000 1,274,800 3,260,000 1,319,300 Graine de coiza 
Potatoes 	....... 291,800 118,100 244,100 98,800 260,600r 105,500 279,400 113,100 Pommes de terre 
Tame 	hay 	....... 12,629,400 5,111,000 12,859,000 5,204,000 13,200,000 5,342,000 13,454,000 5,444,800 Foin cultivé 
Fodder corn 	.... 629,400 254,700 812,200 328,700 892,500 361,200 918,000 371,500 MaTs fourrager 
Field roots(S) 14,300 5,800 10,400 4,200 10,500 4,200 11,100 4,500 Plantes-racines(5) 
Sugar beets(6) 83,200(7) 33,700 77,610 31,400 69,031 27,900 68,929 27,900 Betteravesasucre(6) 
Suinmerfallow ... 27,937,300 11,306,100 29,000,000 11,736,100 25,500,000 10,319,700 26,400,000 10,683,900 Jachères 

PRAIRIE PROVINCES PROVINCES DES 
PRAIRIES 

Wheat 	.......... 24,754,700 10,018,100 20,800,000 8,417,600 24,200,000 9,793,600 23,300,000 9,429,400 Blé 
All 	oats 	....... 6,482,700 2,623,500 5,700,000 2,306,800 6,300,000 2,549,600 6,000,000 2,428,200 Tout avoine 
Barley 	......... 8,313,200 3,364,300 11,900,000 4,815,900 11,700,000(3) 4,734,900 11,400,000(3) 4,613,500 Orge 
Rye 	............ 696,400 281,800 581,500 235,300 582,000 235,500 792,000 320,500 Seigle 
Flaxseed 	....... 1,889,500 764,700 1,320,000 534,200 1,450,000 586,800 1,500,000 607,000 Lin a graine 
Rapeseed 	....... 2,153,900 871,700 3,270,000 1,323,400 3,150,000 1,274,800 3,200,000 1,295,000 Graine de coiza 
Tame hay 	....... 5,335,700 2,159,300 6,500,000 2,630,500 6,650,000 2,691,200 6,950,000 2,812,600 Foin cultivé 
Summerfallow .. 27,937,300 11,306,100 29,000,000 11,736,100 25,500,000 10,319,700 26,400,000 10,683,900 Jachares 

For footnotes see page 8. -Voir renvois a la page 8. 
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Outline Map of the Prairie Provinces Showing Crop District Boundaries 
Carte schématique des provinces des Prairies délimitant les districts des cultures 
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